CD2010-B160 – Surface Mount Schottky Rectifier Diode
6
Features
■ Lead free device (RoHS compliant*)
■ Low profile
■ Low power loss, high efficiency
■ UL 94V-0 classification
Applications

Recommended Footprint
The device will mount onto existing JEDEC SOD-106 footprint.
How To Order
CD  2010  -  B  1  60
Common Code
 CD = Chip Diode
Package
 2010
Model
 B = Schottky Barrier Diode
Current
 1 = 1 A
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 60 = 60 VRWM (Volts)
Typical Part Marking
CD2010-B160 ........................................................................  160
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 CD2010-B160 – Surface Mount Schottky Rectifier Diode
Performance Graphs
Forward Current Derating Curve
Typical Forward Characteristics
Typical Junction Capacitance
Maximum Non-Repetitive Surge Current
Typical Reverse Characteristics
Pulse Width 8.3 ms
Single Half Sine-Wave
(JEDEC Method)
Lead Temperature (°C)
70 130 1501100 50 9 10 70
Resistive or Inductive Load
P.C.B. Mounted on
0.2 x 0.2 ˝ (5.0 x 5.0 mm)
Copper Pad AreasAv
er